CH EMY

2025-2026 Fee Sheet

per month for ten
months

Item Fee Due Date

K-4 $2,965Annual Ist day of school and then 1st day of each school month
$296.50 Monthly for 10 months (August — May)
$7,600 Annual+ 1** day of school and then 1** day of each school month

K5-8" Grade $760 Monthly for 10 months (August — May)

9th_12" Grade $7,500 Annual+ 1*" day of school and then 1* day of each school month
$750 Monthly for 10 months (August — May)

Athletic $ 100.00/year Before practice of first sport student is playing

Aftercare $125 per month or 1st day of school and then 1st day of each school month
$15 per day (not pro-rated for partial months) for 10 months (August

— May)
Band $250.00/year or $25 | 1st day of school and then 1st day of each school month

(not pro-rated for partial months) for 10 months (August
— May)

Annual fee includes the following: Testing Fee, Yearbook Fee, Graduation Fee (High
School & Kindergarten), Field Trip Fee, and Activity Uniform.

Please see student handbook for late fee and other penalties that may be assessed due to late payments.

Please Note: Any tuition not paid by scholarship funding after a student is withdrawn will be the
responsibility of the Parent/Guardian.
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